
To, 

Date: 11" September 2019 

The Principal, 

ax 

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science nnd Commerce 
Baramati 

Respected Sir. 

Subject: Permission to invite an Expert lecturer in our college. 

With reference to above mention subject, we the department of B.Voc Retail Management would 
like to invite an Expert lecturer in our college. The purpose of this lecture is to students vwill get 
the current trending knowledge of Retail management and definitely students will get exposure 
of retail environment. 

Also they will get the basic knowledge of how to start business and which soft skills required 
making successful businessmen. 

SR. 

1 

3 

No. 

Following are names of an Expert Lecturer 

2 

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati 
Department of B.Voc Retail Management 

We therefore request you to allow us to invite an expert lecturer. 

Expert Lecturer name 

Mr. Baban Valekar 

Anekant Education Society's 

Mr. Deepkumar Bodre 

Mrs. Anuradha Pawar 

Kindly co-operate and oblige. 

Thank you, 

D,,, A 4..I,, 

Coordinator 

Retail 

Topic 

Floor 
Management 

Experience 

Personality 
Development 

Retail Mall � 10 yr 1000 + Bouquet Floor Manager 
05 yrs 

Leadership and Lecturer from last| 1000+ Bouquet Presentation Skill 6 yrs 

Remuneration 

Own Business 
Last 6yrs 

Allowe 

1000+ Bouquet 

kin dy peit yanise these 
Sepen b, o19 undey 



Date: 16"h September, 2019 

To, 

The Principal. 

Baramati 

Subject: Request for Seminar Hall 

Respected Sir, 

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati 

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Commerce, 

Thank you, 

Yours Faithfully, 

Anekant Education Society's 

With reference to above mentioned subject, we the department of B.Voc Retail Management organized guest lecture on 17" September, 2019 at 10.30 am onwards. So we required seminar hall and projector for presentation purpose. 
I kindly request you to fulfill the requirement 

Prof. Mahesh S. Phule 

Department of B.Voc Retail Management 

16-919 

Autonomous 

<19|2c19 



Anekant Education Society's 
Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati 

Department of B.Voc Retail Management 

this guest lecture. 

Notice 

Date: 16/09/2019 

This is informing to all FY, SY B. Voc. Retail Management Students that, we 

are organized an Expert Lecture on �Leadership and Presentation Skills" on 

Tuesday, 17" September, 2019 at Auditorium Hall attendance compulsory for 

Retail Management 
Co-ordinator 



Sr. No. Roll No, 

10 

Tuliaram Chaturchand Colleoe of Arts. Scicnce. And Commerce, Bruti. 
F.Y. B. Voc Retail Management 

Guest Lectures 
Attendence Shect 

1 

3 

4 

7 

15 

6201 

6202 

23 

6203 
6205 

22 

6206 

11 6212 

26 

6207 

12 6213 

6208 

13 6214 

6209 

14 6215 

29 

6210 
6211 

31 

16 6217 

17 6218 

18 6219 

19 6220 

6216 

20 6223 

21 6224 

24 6227 

6225 

25 6228 

6226 

27 6231 
6230 

28 6232 

6233 
30 6234 

6235 

32 6236 

33 6240 
34 6241 

35 6243 

Anchant Lducation Socicly's 

36 6244 

Name of the Student 

Sayyad Ozair Rafique 
Shah Siddharth Anilkumar 

Bhagwat Shubham Shriniwas 
Bhosale Prachi Pravin 

|Ingawale Shubham Dattatray 
Shitole Shubham Rajendra 
Prajapati Poojakumari Vijaykumar 
Guldagad Sameer Laxman 
Jarad Sumit Shahaji 
Pawar Amit Milind 
|Sayyad Maajid Rahim 
Kokare Atul Dinesh 
Ravade Paritosh Paresh 
Chavan Dinesh Vijay 
More Mahesh Madhukar 
Deokate Rohan 
Pitake Atharva Milind 
Kadam Swarupa Tanaji 
Devkar suraj Kalyan 
Shaikh Amin 
Bhandari Ravi Nagesh 
Gore Rushikesh Sharad 
Jarad Rushikesh Anil 

Pansare Rushikesh Tanaji 
Dharak Atharva Dhanjay 
Shinde Kunal Dilip 
Wanave Mahesh Pandurang 

|Dhotre Nagnath Ramesh 
|Atole Digvijay Hanumant 
Gadekar Kirti Ramesh 
|Jadhav Yogesh Sanjay 
Chavan Ashutosh Prafull 
Dhapate Atul Vilas 
Bhopale Siddhesh Pralhad 
Lonkar Ritesh Sarjerao 
Bagwan Jishan Aslam 

Signature Signature 
16/09/2019 17/09/2019 

Bhabharn.1 

kokz 

ahbhamI 

ARAO.. 

QAm'n 

Gadekarke Gadeku ke 

Qe 



Sr. No. Roll N0. 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 
44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

6246 

6247 
6248 

6249 

6250 
6251 

6252 
6253 
6254 
6255 
6256 

Name of the Student 

6257 

|Morc Harshad Arjun 
Attar Aarfej Sadik 
More Shivanjali Nana 
Shinde Sayaji Nagnath 
Kamble Kunal Kailas 
Mane Pratik Rajendra 
Gholap Aniket Sanajy 
Pardeshi Shivam Shankar 
Shaikh Aliya Akhtar 
Pawar Kuldip 
Landage Siddhesh 
Jadhav Nikhil Popat So 624s posem Shloe 

Signature 
16/09/2019 T709/2019 Signature 

shvgnal 

aadhaP 

B.Voc (RM) 
Co-ordinator 



Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science, And Commerce, Baramati. 
SY. B. Voc Retail Management 

Guest Lecturcs 
Attendence Sheet 

Sr. No. Roll No. 

4 

6 

7 

6261 

6262 
6263 

6264 
6265 

6266 
6267 

6268 

6269 
10 6270 

11 6271 
12 6272 

13 6273 

14 6274 

15 6275 

16 6276 

17 6277 

18 6278 

19 6279 

20 6280 

21 6281 

22 6282 

23 6283 

24 6284 

25 6285 

Anekant Education Society's 

26 6286 

Name of the Student 

Bhopale Arya Dilip 
Ghadge Akshay Sambhaji 
Lokhande Somraj Ramesh 
Kale Prathamesh Uttam 
Nale Amardip Balaso 
Nale Pritam Ashok 

Nangare Dhanaji Jalindar 
|Nangare Akshay Sunil 
Kambale Adesh Anil 

Bansode Ashish Suryakant 
|Ghone Shreyash Rajendra 
Jagtap Niket Satyawan 
Shaha Loukik Prajyot 
|Sonawane Amarjit Ravindra 
Sonawane Omkar Ganesh 
Wabale Rohit Vitthal 

Shelar Kalidas Hanumant 

Bhosale Sarika 

Sawane Akshay Rakhamaji 
|Zagade Tushar Anil 
|Zagade Kishor Shivaji 
Zagade Pallavi Arjun 
Kshirsagar Gauri Rajendra 
|Chavan Mayur Suresh 

|Shah Akshay Abhimanyu 
Pisal Pratikesh Machindra 

Signature Signature 

6s-eyare-sNeg 

1shul 

Ghen el 

SoTawgrt 

B.Voc (RM) 
Co-ordinator 

16/09/2019 17/09/2019 



Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati 

Department of B.Voc Retail Management 

Report of an Expert Lecture on Leadership and Presentation Skills' 

Anckant Education Society's 

Department of B.Voc Retail Management organized an Expert Lecture on "Leadership and 

Presentation Skills" for Retail Management on Tuesday, 17" September, 2019 at Auditorium 

Hall. The aim of this lecture was which type of qualities required to make successful leader and 

the objectives of this lecture was giving details about leadership and presentation skills. 

Prof. Phule M.S. Welcomed and briefed about the aim and objective of the lecture through his 

introductory speech. He focused on the recent trends in the presentation skills is very important 

of management students. In these lecture special thanks of Dr. Chandrasekhar Murumkar 

Principal, for motivation and encouraged every time. 

Date: 17" September, 2019 

Prof. Mahesh Phule felicitated today's expert Mr. Deepkumar Bodre and inspired all the 

participarnts through his speech. He also enlightened about new techniques of presentation skills. 

Mr. Deepkumar Bodre delivered lecture on "Leadership and Presentation Skills". During the 

lecture he highlighted the personality skills and presentation skills. 

He also told about, how to improve yourself in competitive market and set positive mind for 

keeping oneself in successful path. 

phalet 

He got overwhelming response from students regarding goal setting and which mistakes are 

made by a person to get succeed in life. 

There was a very good response from students. In all 73 students benefited through the lecture. 
The entire activity was coordinated by Prof. Mahesh Phule took efforts to make this activity 
successful. 

Prof. Mahesh S. Phule 
Coordinator 

B.Voc Retail Management 



Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce. Baramati 
Department of B.Voc Retail Management 

Anekat ducation Society's 

Report of an Expert Lecture on Leadership and Presentation Skills' 

Department of B.Voc Retail Management organized an Expert Lecture on "Leadership and 

Presentation Skills" for Retail Management on Tuesday, 17" September, 2019 at Auditorium 
Hall. The aim of this lecture was which type of qualities required to make successful leader and 

the objectives of this lecture was giving details about leadership and presentation skills. 

Date: 17h September, 2019 

Prof. Phule M.S. Welcomed and briefed about the aim and objective of the lecture through his 

introductory speech. He focused on the recent trends in the presentation skills is very important 
of management students. In these lecture special thanks of Dr. Chandrasekhar Murumkar 
Principal, for motivation and encouraged every time. 

Prof. Mahesh Phule felicitated today's expert Mr. Deepkumar Bodre and inspired all the 
participants through his speech. He also enlightened about new techniques of presentation skills. 

Mr. Deepkumar Bodre delivercd lccturc on Leadership and Presentation Skills". During the 
lecture he highlighted the personality skills and presentation skills. 

He also told about, how to improve yourself in competitive market and set positive mind for 
keeping oneself in successful path. 

He got overwhelming response from students regarding goal setting and which mistakes are 

made by a person to get succeed in life. 

Prof. Mahest S. Phute 

There was a very good response from students.. In all 73 students benefited through the lecture. 

Coordinator 

B.Voc Retail Management 

lceied 
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