

#### Anekant Education Society's Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati Department of B.Voc Retail Management

Date: 11th September 2019

To,

The Principal,

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Commerce

Baramati

Subject: Permission to invite an Expert lecturer in our college.

Respected Sir.

With reference to above mention subject, we the department of B.Voc Retail Management would like to invite an Expert lecturer in our college. The purpose of this lecture is to students will get the current trending knowledge of Retail management and definitely students will get exposure of retail environment.

Also they will get the basic knowledge of how to start business and which soft skills required making successful businessmen.

We therefore request you to allow us to invite an expert lecturer.

Following are names of an Expert Lecturer

SR. No.	Expert Lecturer name	Topic	Experience	Remuneration
1	Mr. Baban Valekar	Retail Floor Management	Retail Mall – 10 yr Floor Manager – 05 yrs	1000 + Bouquet
2	Mr. Deepkumar Bodre	Leadership and Presentation Skill	Lecturer from last 6 yrs	1000+ Bouquet
3	Mrs. Anuradha Pawar	Personality Development	Own Business - Last 6yrs	1000+ Bouquet

Kindly co-operate and oblige.

Thank you,

Drof Mal, to by

Coordinator

Respected Sis.

Kindly permit to organise these lecture in september, 2019 under B. Voc. budget

M10w 201 9

-11-9 DOI'I



# Anekant Education Society's Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati Autonomous

Department of B.Voc Retail Management

Date: 16th September, 2019

To.

The Principal,

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Commerce,

Baramati

Subject: Request for Seminar Hall

Respected Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject, we the department of B.Voc Retail Management organized guest lecture on 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 at 10.30 am onwards. So we required seminar hall and projector for presentation purpose.

I kindly request you to fulfill the requirement

Thank you,

Yours Faithfully,

Prof. Mahesh S. Phule

to 18/12019



#### Anekant Education Society's Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati Department of B.Voc Retail Management

Date: 16/09/2019

### **Notice**

This is informing to all **FY, SY B. Voc. Retail Management** Students that, we are organized an Expert Lecture on "Leadership and Presentation Skills" on Tuesday, 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 at Auditorium Hall attendance compulsory for this guest lecture.

Retail Management Co-ordinator

### Anekant Education Society's

### Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts. Science. And Commerce, Baramati.

#### F.Y. B. Voc Retail Management Guest Lectures

#### Attendence Sheet

Attendence Sheet					
Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	Signature	Signature	
1	6201	Savyad Ozair Rafiana	16/09/2019	17/09/2019	
2	6202	Sayyad Ozair Rafique Shah Siddharth Anilkumar	A	F	
3	6203		368	208	
4	6205	Bhagwat Shubham Shriniwas	808	828	
5	6206	Bhosale Prachi Pravin	Prachi	Prachi	
6	6207	Ingawale Shubham Dattatray	Bhubham. I	shoham .I	
7		Shitole Shubham Rajendra	S-MARIA	Shideles	
	6208	Prajapati Poojakumari Vijaykumar	Projec	P001 a	
. 8	6209	Guldagad Sameer Laxman	A	n	
9	6210	Jarad Sumit Shahaji	DARAD .	MARAD.	
10	6211	Pawar Amit Milind	dries.	ameur	
11	6212	Sayyad Maajid Rahim	Sayenk.	Sylverik	
12	6213	Kokare Atul Dinesh	Kohil	KOKOKS	
13	6214	Ravade Paritosh Paresh	o A	1	
14	6215	Chavan Dinesh Vijay	Reev	Geam	
15	6216	More Mahesh Madhukar	mee.	ARP.	
16	6217	Deokate Rohan	Resole	Death	
17	6218	Pitake Atharva Milind	THE	THE STATE OF THE S	
18	6219	Kadam Swarupa Tanaji	40000	Stara	
19	6220	Devkar suraj Kalyan	Suly	Sylva Sylva	
20		Shaikh Amin	Camin	OAmin.	
21	6224	Bhandari Ravi Nagesh	(AB	(A)	
22		Gore Rushikesh Sharad	Gusepi	asec.	
23	6226	Jarad Rushikesh Anil	\$	Janasa	
24	6227	Pansare Rushikesh Tanaji	Deslip		
25		Dharak Atharva Dhanjay	38 West	2 Million	
26		Shinde Kunal Dilip	Alv	3 Chard	
27	-	Wanave Mahesh Pandurang	Shing	ghinda	
28		Dhotre Nagnath Ramesh	winesh	STEON	
29		Atole Digvijay Hanumant	1	wegroth	
30		Gadekar Kirti Ramesh	To the state of th	A	
31		Jadhav Yogesh Sanjay	Chalekarke	Gradekerker	
32		Chavan Ashutosh Prafull	Padbaves	(adbaya)	
33		Ohapate Atul Vilas	Ann	( Lucia	
34		Bhopale Siddhesh Pralhad	(Aug	py	
35	-	onkar Ritesh Sarjerao	Sat	Cast!	
36		Bagwan Jishan Aslam	Jeb -	Rus	
30]	02.17	245 Hall Jishan Asiam	9/0084	De Syt	

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	Signature	Signature
38	6246	More Harshad Arjun	16/09/2019	17/09/2019
39	6247	Attar Aarfej Sadik	Aclus	MACE
40	6248	More Shivanjali Nana		The same
41	6249	Shinde Sayaji Nagnath	shivenial i	shivaniali
42	6250	Kamble Kunal Kailas	Kanh	rumal
43	6251	Mane Pratik Rajendra	Peaul-	
45	6252 6253	Gholap Aniket Sanajy	\$185(012)	TEATURE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
46	-	Pardeshi Shivam Shankar		Nagara P
47		Shaikh Aliya Akhtar . Pawar Kuldip	agues.	MAN
48	6256	Landage Siddhesh	Jan Jane	Roward
49	6257	Jadhay Nikhil Popet	Spreluge:	Roud wis?
50	6245	prem shirlo e	Jadhovidis -	Jad hovinip

B.Voc (RM) Co-ordinator

### Anekant Education Society's

## Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science, And Commerce, Baramati.

### §Y. B. Voc Retail Management

### **Guest Lectures**

#### Attendence Sheet

Attendence Sheet						
Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Student	Signature	Signature		
			16/09/2019	17/09/2019		
1	6261	Bhopale Arya Dilip	ANG	Anco		
2	6262	Ghadge Akshay Sambhaji	Tolesas,	Colodole.		
3	6263	Lokhande Somraj Ramesh	Sounder &C	Emreu 1c		
4	6264	Kale Prathamesh Uttam	Las	2018		
5	6265	Nale Amardip Balaso	Lylle	WIE.		
6	6266	Nale Pritam Ashok	ark	nak		
7	6267	Nangare Dhanaji Jalindar	mangar.	anjan.		
8	6268	Nangare Akshay Sunil	4.5. peryeros	A-s Newyare		
9	6269	Kambale Adesh Anil	1. 1 kantile	A.A. Lesens Va		
10	6270	Bansode Ashish Suryakant	Forned	Xxx00		
11	6271	Ghone Shreyash Rajendra	Ghonei	Chone		
12	6272	Jagtap Niket Satyawan	Mestol	Natal		
13	6273	Shaha Loukik Prajyot	L. P. Shal	P.Shul		
14	6274	Sonawane Amarjit Ravindra	sordwore	Soraware.		
15	6275	Sonawane Omkar Ganesh	Kankai	Fatrikon		
16	6276	Wabale Rohit Vitthal	R.V. Wable.	RUIDABIE,		
17	6277	Shelar Kalidas Hanumant	Sup	But		
18	6278	Bhosale Sarika	लामान.	SWIIR		
19	6279	Sawane Akshay Rakhamaji	A TOWN	And		
20	6280	Zagade Tushar Anil	Choos			
21	-	Zagade Kishor Shivaji	Belo.	R.L.		
22		Zagade Pallavi Arjun	pryche	Bullion.		
23	-	Kshirsagar Gauri Rajendra	· A	CoRken		
24		Chavan Mayur Suresh	on wanted	charantal-		
25		Shah Akshay Abhimanyu	Hems	Actionford		
20	6286	Pisal Pratikesh Machindra	sisal	F150		

B.Voc (RM) Co-ordinator

### **Anekant Education Society's**

### Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati Department of B.Voc Retail Management

Date: 17th September, 2019

### Report of an Expert Lecture on 'Leadership and Presentation Skills'

Department of B.Voc Retail Management organized an Expert Lecture on "Leadership and Presentation Skills" for Retail Management on Tuesday, 17th September, 2019 at Auditorium Hall. The aim of this lecture was which type of qualities required to make successful leader and the objectives of this lecture was giving details about leadership and presentation skills.

Prof. Phule M.S. Welcomed and briefed about the aim and objective of the lecture through his introductory speech. He focused on the recent trends in the presentation skills is very important of management students. In these lecture special thanks of Dr. Chandrasekhar Murumkar Principal, for motivation and encouraged every time.

Prof. Mahesh Phule felicitated today's expert Mr. Deepkumar Bodre and inspired all the participants through his speech. He also enlightened about new techniques of presentation skills.

Mr. Deepkumar Bodre delivered lecture on "Leadership and Presentation Skills". During the lecture he highlighted the personality skills and presentation skills.

He also told about, how to improve yourself in competitive market and set positive mind for keeping oneself in successful path.

He got overwhelming response from students regarding goal setting and which mistakes are made by a person to get succeed in life.

There was a very good response from students. In all 73 students benefited through the lecture. The entire activity was coordinated by Prof. Mahesh Phule took efforts to make this activity successful.

Prof. Mahesh S. Phule Coordinator

**B.Voc Retail Management** 



### Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati Department of B.Voc Retail Management

Date: 17th September, 2019

#### Report of an Expert Lecture on 'Leadership and Presentation Skills'

Department of B.Voc Retail Management organized an Expert Lecture on "Leadership and Presentation Skills" for Retail Management on Tuesday, 17th September, 2019 at Auditorium Hall. The aim of this lecture was which type of qualities required to make successful leader and the objectives of this lecture was giving details about leadership and presentation skills.

Prof. Phule M.S. Welcomed and briefed about the aim and objective of the lecture through his introductory speech. He focused on the recent trends in the presentation skills is very important of management students. In these lecture special thanks of Dr. Chandrasekhar Murumkar Principal, for motivation and encouraged every time.

Prof. Mahesh Phule felicitated today's expert Mr. Deepkumar Bodre and inspired all the participants through his speech. He also enlightened about new techniques of presentation skills.

Mr. Deepkumar Bodre delivered lecture on "Leadership and Presentation Skills". During the lecture he highlighted the personality skills and presentation skills.

He also told about, how to improve yourself in competitive market and set positive mind for keeping oneself in successful path.

He got overwhelming response from students regarding goal setting and which mistakes are made by a person to get succeed in life.

There was a very good response from students.. In all 73 students benefited through the lecture.

Prof. Mahesh S. Phule Coordinator

**B.Voc Retail Management** 

received 043/7/19